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Market Street at Town Center
2025 Budget - Final

Assessment Income
4001 - Residential Assessments 2,038,818.60 

4050 - Unit Maintenance 41,013.12 

4075 - Garage & Parking Assessments 113,424.00 

4130 - Commercial Assessments 14,362.32 

Total Assessment Income 2,207,618.04 

Other Income
4010 - Parking Rental Income 1,200.00 

4200 - Garage/Gate Opener Fees 600.00 

4225 - Key Fees 0.00 

4240 - Move-In & Out Fees 20,000.00 

4245 - Electric vehicle charging income 0.00 

4250 - Pool Fees 250.00 

4255 - Pet Fees 3,500.00 

4265 - Owners Equitry Carryover 59,200.00 

4295 - Gain on Sale of Asset 0.00 

4410 - Storage Rental Fees 3,000.00 

4710 - Late Fees & Interest 2,500.00 

4720 - Legal Reimbursements 3,200.00 

4825 - Recovery of Bad Debt 3,000.00 

4835 - Miscellaneous Income 2,400.00 

4900 - Interest Earned - Operating Accounts 10,000.00 

Total Other Income 108,850.00 

Total Operating Income 2,316,468.04 

Administrative
5010 - Bad Debt 3,000.00 

5015 - Bank Charges 50.00 

5020 - Board & Committee Expenses 750.00 

5040 - Computer Other-C3 6,000.00 

5045 - Dues & Subscriptions 300.00 

5070 - Master Association Fees 57,408.00 

5080 - Annual Meeting Expenses 1,000.00 

5085 - Office Equipment Lease 2,800.00 

5090 - Office Supplies 3,132.24 

5115 - Web Site Maintenance 170.00 

5195 - Other Administrative Services 2,000.00 

Total Administrative 76,610.24 

Communications
5205 - Social Expenses 12,000.00 

5210 - Printing & Copying 200.00 

5215 - Postage 1,400.00 

5225 - Newsletter Services 0.00 

Total Communications 13,600.00 

Payroll & Benefits
5300 - Management Payroll Reimbursement 175,565.48 

5320 - Concierge Service 132,642.96 
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Payroll & Benefits
5322 - Casual Labor 0.00 

5325 - Bonuses 5,500.00 

5399 - Education/Training Benefit 300.00 

Total Payroll & Benefits 314,008.44 

Insurance
5405 - Insurance Claims 50,000.00 

5445 - General Liability Insurance Premiums 550,000.00 

9880 - Insurance Contingency 50,000.00 

Total Insurance 650,000.00 

Utilities
6000 - Electric Service 102,000.00 

6005 - Gas Service 0.00 

6015 - Gas 1,900.00 

6025 - Water Service 118,000.00 

6045 - Cable Service 0.00 

6050 - Telephone Service 10,788.86 

6075 - Special Trash Pick-Up 1,500.00 

Total Utilities 234,188.86 

Landscaping
6100 - Grounds & Landscaping - Contract 25,960.00 

6110 - Landscape Enhancements 7,500.00 

6120 - Landscape Supplies 0.00 

6130 - Landscaping Allowance - Valley Crest 0.00 

6150 - Seasonal Color/Plantings 0.00 

Total Landscaping 33,460.00 

Irrigation
6299 - Irrigation System Contract 0.00 

Total Irrigation 0.00 

Operations
6300 - Permits & Licenses 50.00 

6330 - Depreciation Expense 0.00 

Total Operations 50.00 

Contracted Services
6035 - Trash and Recycling Service 49,540.94 

6402 - Building Maintenance Supplies 0.00 

6404 - Key Track Maintenance 2,075.00 

6408 - Elevator Services 23,500.00 

6414 - Fire Alarm Monitoring Contract 14,990.00 

6416 - Fitness Room Services 1,000.00 

6420 - Garage Services 1,000.00 

6422 - Gate Services 0.00 

6430 - Janitorial Services 136,224.00 

6432 - Maintenance Services 146,200.00 

6434 - Pest Control 8,000.00 

6438 - Pool Management 30,000.00 
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Contracted Services
6442 - Snow Removal Services 18,000.00 

6445 - Building Entry System 8,600.00 

Total Contracted Services 439,129.94 

Repair & Maintenance
6500 - Unit Maintenance Insepction 41,010.00 

6510 - Unit Repairs 15,000.00 

6515 - Business Center Expenses 250.00 

6520 - Building Mechanical Other 0.00 

6525 - Community Center Expenses 1,000.00 

6545 - Electrical Supplies/Repair & Maintenance 4,000.00 

6550 - Elevator Repair & Maintenance 4,500.00 

6560 - Fence/Gate Repairs 2,000.00 

6565 - Fire System Repair & Maintenance 10,000.00 

6570 - Exercise Room Expenses 100.00 

6575 - Flooring/Carpet Supply/Rpr & Maintenance 1,500.00 

6590 - Garage Repair & Maintenance 0.00 

6600 - General Repair & Maintenance 6,000.00 

6610 - General Maintenance Supplies & Equipment 2,500.00 

6625 - HVAC Supplies/Repair & Maintenance 1,500.00 

6630 - HVAC Supplies 0.00 

6635 - Janitorial Supplies & Maintenance 10,000.00 

6640 - Lighting Supplies/Repair & Maintenance 5,000.00 

6645 - Locks & Keys Repair & Maintenance 100.00 

6650 - Garage Fob & Key Purchases 500.00 

6675 - Office Furniture 1,000.00 

6680 - Painting Services & Supplies 2,000.00 

6695 - Plumbing Supplies/Repair & Maintenance 6,000.00 

6700 - Plumbing Supplies 0.00 

6710 - Pool Supplies 3,000.00 

6715 - Pet Supplies 2,000.00 

6725 - Roof and Gutter Maintenance 1,000.00 

6730 - Security System 6,000.00 

6740 - Sidewalk/Concrete Repair & Maintenance 8,000.00 

6745 - Signage Repair & Maintenance 100.00 

6760 - Street Cleaning Contract 0.00 

8110 - In Unit Supplies 0.00 

9868 - Building Mechanical Equipment Repairs 0.00 

Total Repair & Maintenance 134,060.00 

Pool/Community Center Expenses
9924 - Pools & Spas Expenses 0.00 

Total Pool/Community Center Expenses 0.00 

Professional Services
7000 - Audit & Tax Services 9,500.00 

7010 - Engineering Services 3,500.00 

7015 - Management Reimbursements 6,400.00 
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Professional Services
7025 - Legal Services - Collections 5,200.00 

7030 - Legal Services - General Counsel 6,000.00 

7040 - Management Fees 77,650.56 

Total Professional Services 108,250.56 

Taxes
9000 - Income Tax 7,000.00 

9005 - State Income Tax 0.00 

Total Taxes 7,000.00 

Other Expenses
9800 - Replacement Reserve (General) 88,819.08 

9802 - Replacement Reserve (Commercial) 0.00 

9804 - Access System Expenses 0.00 

9806 - Alarm System Expenses 0.00 

9818 - Replacement Reserve (Residential) 217,290.92 

9858 - Flooring Expenses 0.00 

9878 - Heating & Cooling Expenses 0.00 

9884 - Irrigation Expenses 0.00 

9912 - Common Element Operating Reserves 0.00 

Total Other Expenses 306,110.00 

Total Operating Expense 2,316,468.04 

Cash & Investments
1007 - Western Alliance Bank 0.00 

1008 - Pacific Western Bank CD 0.00 

1101 - CIT Money Market 0.00 

1380 - CIT CD 0.00 

1381 - First Citizens Bank 0.00 

1382 - First Citizen Bank CD 2 0.00 

Total Cash & Investments 0.00 

Fixed Assets
1940 - Equipment 0.00 

Total Fixed Assets 0.00 

Total Operating Assets 0.00 

Total Association Net Income / (Loss) (0.00)
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